PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Frank E. Bumb Jr.	12/26/2007
Mr. Nicholas Langston Sr.	12/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Test Arrays, LLC	
Street Address:	3105 South Potter	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11958560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)252-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-252-7494

mike@patentsavers.com Email: Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. GOLTRY

4000 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE Address Line 1:

SUITE 1220 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael W. Goltry

Total Attachments: 1

500447178

source=4358A1_ASSIGNMENT_11958560#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020409 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, 1) Frank E. Bumb, Jr., having an address at 2246 East Nicolet Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85020, and 2) Nicholas Langston, Sr., at 930 Liberty Court, Cupertino, having an address California, 95014, hereby sell, and assign to Phoenix Test Arrays, LLC, having an address at 3105 South Potter, Tempe, Arizona 85282, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Utility Patent Application Serial Number 11/958,560 entitled COMPLIANT INTERCONNECT APPARATUS WITH LAMINATE INTERPOSER STRUCTURE, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and extensions continuations, thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent to said PHOENIX TEST ARRAYS, LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of PHOENIX TEST ARRAYS, LLC, we will communicate to said PHOENIX TEST ARRAYS, LLC, its successors, assigns, representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said patent application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid PHOENIX TEST ARRAYS, LLC, its successors, assigns, representatives, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries. We covenant with said PHOENIX TEST ARRAYS, LLC, its successors, assigns, representatives, and nominees, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date: Dras 26 2007

Frank E. Bumb, Jr.

Date: Dec 19, 2007

Nicholas Langston, Sr

1 OF 1